

HKEx Hosting Services Limited

(A wholly-owned member of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Group)

21 Dec 2012 By Email

Our Ref: HDS/12/1201

Dear Sirs,

HKEx Hosting Services Launch – End of Stabilization Period

HKEx Hosting Services Limited is pleased to announce that HKEx Hosting Services were successfully launched on 3rd December 2012. As a key feature of Hosting Services' offerings, HKEx Service Network (HSN) which supports low latency local area network connections to HKEx Cash Market trading (AMS/3.8) and Market Data (MDF/3.8) systems inside HKEx New Data Center was rolled out on the same day and the designated 2-weeks stabilization period was ended after the close of Cash market today.

HKEx Hosting Services would like to take this opportunity to thank you for all your support given to the launch of Hosting Services

For any enquiries, please contact the Hosting Services at 2211-6447

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of HKEx Hosting Services Limited

Jonathan Leung Vice President, Head of Hosting Services